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General Property Tax 
($6,453,897) 37.1%

Employee Benefit Taxes 
($3,044,077) 17.5%

Other Taxes ($1,399,875) 
8.0%

Licenses, Permits, Fines 
($1,115,100) 6.4%

State, Federal, County 
($2,755,700) 15.8%

Charges for Services 
($394,200) 2.3%

Other Revenues ($676,500) 
3.9%

Intragovernmental Service 
Fees ($1,566,200) 9.0%

General Fund Revenues By Source
Budget 2013/2014

$17,405,549

General Property Tax 
($6,311,915) 37.0%

Employee Benefit Taxes 
($3,144,943) 18.4%

Other Taxes ($1,351,364) 
7.9%

Licenses, Permits, Fines 
($945,100) 5.5%

State, Federal, County 
($2,715,900) 15.9%

Charges for Services 
($372,600) 2.2%

Other Revenues ($735,100) 
4.4%

Intragovernmental Service 
Fees ($1,476,754) 8.7%

General Fund Revenues By Source
Budget 2012/2013

$17,053,676
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Salaries & Wages
($9,093,400)  51.4%

Employee Benefits 
($3,980,500)  22.5%

Commodities ($924,800)  5.2%

Contractual Services 
($2,353,600)  13.3%

Capital Outlay ($664,200)  
3.8%

Transfers and Funding 
Assignments ($672,207) 

3.8%

General Fund Expenditures By Type
Budget 2013/2014

$17,688,707

Salaries & Wages
($8,768,500)  51.0%

Employee Benefits 
($3,666,600)  21.3%

Commodities ($883,400)  5.1%

Contractual Services 
($2,238,400)  13.0%

Capital Outlay ($492,300)  
2.9%

Transfers ($1,135,047) 
6.7%

General Fund Expenditures By Type
Budget 2012/2013

$17,184,247
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General Government 
($2,272,200) 12.8%

Public Safety ($8,486,000) 
48.0%

Culture and Recreation 
($3,093,000)  17.5%

Community and Economic 
Development ($837,600) 4.7% 
and Health & Social Services 

($20,000) .1%

Public Works ($2,347,700)  
13.3%

Transfers and Assigned 
Funding ($632,207)  3.6% 

General Fund Expenditures By Function 
Budget 2013/2014

$17,688,707

General Government 
($2,162,300) 12.6%

Public Safety ($7,813,500) 
45.5%

Culture and Recreation 
($2,998,400)  17.4%

Community and Economic 
Development ($814,600) 4.7% 
and Health & Social Services 

($20,000) .1%

Public Works ($2,280,400)  
13.3%

Transfers and Assigned 
Funding ($1,095,047)  6.4% 

General Fund Expenditures By Function
Budget 2012/2013

$17,184,247

 


	Cover.pdf
	City Council
	City of Muscatine Website
	City Administrator and Department Directors

	History.pdf
	How Muscatine got its name
	Early Muscatine Industry
	Pearl Button Industry
	Other Industrial Development
	Incorporation and Government

	INTRODUCTORY SECTION.pdf
	CHARGES FOR SERVICES
	*  Function descriptions and a matrix of expenditures by function follow these charts. BUDGET FUNCTIONS

	GENERAL FUND.pdf
	GOAL STATEMENT
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	CURRENT TRENDS AND ISSUES
	GOAL STATEMENT
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	GOAL STATEMENT
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	GOAL STATEMENT
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	CURRENT TRENDS AND ISSUES
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	GOAL STATEMENT
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Estimated

	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	GENERAL INFORMATION
	GOAL STATEMENT
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS
	GOAL STATEMENT
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	RECENT ACCOMPLISHMENTS
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	CURRENT TRENDS AND ISSUES
	GOAL STATEMENT
	CURRENT TRENDS AND ISSUES
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	GOAL STATEMENT
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	GOAL STATEMENT
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	CURRENT TRENDS AND ISSUES
	GOAL STATEMENT
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Estimated
	Estimated

	OBJECTIVES TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN 2013/2014
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES

	ENTERPRISE FUNDS.pdf
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES
	SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FUNDS
	Calendar Year Measures
	PERFORMANCE MEASURES

	SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS.pdf
	SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
	SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

	OTHER FUNDS.pdf
	Appendix A
	Approximate
	Number of
	Education
	Transportation
	Medical
	Appendix B
	Appendix C


